
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1305
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011
SKY BUS METRO
Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the commercial viability of elevated light rail transit system of sky bus metro urban transport system has been revived with
the Konkan Railways; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) & (b): Konkan Railway Corporation Limited (KRCL) has already called for "Global Expression of Interest" through a Global bid and
the response received is under scrutiny. 

(c): Does not arise. 
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